# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cynthia Christenson	08/13/2004
James Mohrfeld	08/13/2004
Kevin Jackson	08/13/2004

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVOLA Limited	
Street Address:	1 Brimsome Meadow	
Internal Address:	Highnam	
City:	Gloucestershire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GL2 8EW	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10873147

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703)521-2297

Email: embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Benoit Castel

Address Line 1: 745 South 23rd Street
Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick Feagans

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2004-10-12 assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015241 FRAME: 0614

500009114

X40.00

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Cynthia Christenson of 18932 Canyon View, Trabuco Canyon, CA 92679, USA; James Mohrfeld of 5522 Sheraton Oaks Drive, Houston, Texas 77091, USA; and Kevin Jackson of 1 Brimsome Meadow, Highnam, Gloucestershire, GL2 8EW, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ROTARY BALL VALVE ASSEMBLY for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

S.N. 10/873,147 filed June 23, 2004

AND WHEREAS EVOLA Limited, a British Company, of 1 Brimsome Meadow, Highnam, Gloucestershire, GL2 8EW, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Three Dollars (\$3.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said EVOLA Limited the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on the twenty third day of June 2004, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said EVOLA Limited its own use and be hoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and affix our seal

at California, M.S. A. this 13 day of August A.D. 2004

Cynthia Christenson Gent Um

James Mohrfeld

Kevin Jackson

RECORDED: 10/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 015241 FRAME: 0615